recommendations of Audit Committee, have subject to approval of shareholders and BSE Limited 
where the shares of the company are listed and other relevant authorities have decided as under: 

1. Increase the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from 14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen 
Crores Only) to Rs. 35,00,00,000 (Thirty Five Crores only) and amend the Memorandum and 

Articles of Association of the Company accordingly. 

2. Increase the limit of investment in the capital of Company by Foreign Portfolio Investment (FPI), 
Foreign Institutional Investors (Fils) and Non Resident Indians (NRis) up to 100%